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Shower clock
Art.no  44-5749  Model  S9037

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then keep it for future reference. We accept no 
liability for any errors in the text or images and we reserve the right to make any necessary changes to technical data.  
If you have technical problems or other questions, please contact our customer  
service team.

Safety
• The product is intended for indoor use only.
• The product’s IP44 rating means that it is protected against water 

splashes in shower areas. However, it is not intended to be submerged 
in water.

Product description
1. Hanging loop

2. Hook for hanging loop

3. Lid with gasket

4. Knob for setting the time

Use
1. Remove the lid (3) by turning it anti-clockwise. 

2. Insert a AA/LR6 battery. Be sure to note the polarity marking.

3. Set the time by turning the knob (4).

4. Reinstall the lid by matching up the notches and turning it clockwise. 
Make sure that the gasket seal is tight and that the hook for the hanging 
loop (2) is facing upwards towards the hanging loop (1).

5. Hang the clock in your shower by folding the hanging loop over the 
shower curtain rail and fastening it on the hook. 

Cleaning and maintenance
• Clean the product by wiping it with a damp cloth. Use only mild cleaning 

agents. Never use solvents or corrosive chemicals.
• Remove the batteries from the product if you are not going to use it for a 

long period. 

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that the product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This 
applies throughout the entire EU. To prevent any harm to the environment or health hazards caused by 
incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the materials can be  
disposed of in a responsible way. To recycle the product, take it to your local recycling facility or contact 
the retailer. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in a way that does not harm the environment.

Specifications
Protection class IP44

Batteries 1 × AA/LR6 (sold separately)

Size ø105 x 45 mm (excl- hanger)

Weight 151 g (excl. batteries)
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Duschklocka
Art.nr 44-5749 Modell S9037

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. 
text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
• Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.

• Produktens kapslingsklass IP44 innebär att den är skyddad mot stänk 
av vatten i duschutrymmen. Den är däremot ej avsedd att sänkas ner i 
vatten.

Produktbeskrivning
1. Upphängningsögla

2. Hake för ögla

3. Lock med packning

4. Vred för inställning av klocka

Användning
1. Ta bort locket (3) genom att vrida det moturs. 

2. Se märkningen i botten på batterihållaren och sätt i ett AA/LR6-batteri.

3. Ställ in klockan med vredet (4).

4. Sätt tillbaka locket genom att haka i det på plats och vrida det medurs. 
Kontrollera att locket tätar ordentligt och att haken (2) hamnar uppåt mot 
upphängningsöglan (1).

5. Häng upp klockan på t.ex. en duschdraperistång genom att vika 
upphängningsöglan över stången och haka fast den i haken.

Skötsel och underhåll
• Rengör produkten med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd ett milt rengörings-

medel, aldrig lösnings medel eller frätande kemikalier.

• Ta ut batterierna ur produkten om den inte ska användas under en längre 
period.

Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom 
hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, ska 
produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar 
produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhanteringssystem som finns där du befinner dig eller 
kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Kapslingsklass IP44

Batteri 1 × AA/LR6 (säljs separat)

Mått ø105 x 45 mm (exkl. upphängning)

Vikt 151 g (exkl. batteri)
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Dusjklokke
Art.nr 44-5749 Modell S9037

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. Vi tar forbehold om 
eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med 
vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
• Produktet er bare ment for innendørs bruk.

• Produktets IP44-klassifisering betyr at det er beskyttet mot vannsprut i 
dusjområder. Den er imidlertid ikke beregnet på å bli senket ned i vann.

Produktbeskrivelse
1. Opphengsløkke

2. Krok for løkke

3. Lokk med pakning

4. Bryter for stilling av klokke

Bruk
1. Fjern dekselet (3) ved å vri det mot klokken. 
2. Se merkingen på undersiden av batteriholderen og sett inn et  

AA/LR6-batteri.
3. Still inn klokken med bryteren (4).
4. Sett dekselet på plass igjen ved å hekte det på plass og vri det med 

klokken. Forsikre deg om at dekselet slutter ordentlig til og at kroken (2) 
vender oppover mot opphengsløkken (1).

5. Heng klokken på f.eks. en dusjforhengstang ved å brette 
opphengsløkken over stangen og hekte den på kroken.

Vedlikehold
• Rengjør produktet med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt  

rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsemidler eller etsende kjemikalier.
• Ta ut batteriene av produktet dersom det ikke skal brukes på en lang 

stund. 

Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet betyr at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med øvrig husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder i hele 
EØS. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og miljø som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal 
produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en tilfredsstillende måte. Benytt 
eksisterende systemer for returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler når produktet skal kasseres. De vil ta 
hånd om produktet på en miljømessig forsvarlig måte.

Spesifikasjoner
Kapslingsklasse IP44

Batteri 1 × AA/LR6 (selges separat)

Mal ø105 x 45 mm (exkl. opphenging)

Vekt 151 g (exkl. batteri)
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Suihkukello
Toutenro  44-5749  Malli  S9037

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa. Säilytä käyttöohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden  
teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä  
ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun .

Turvallisuus
• Tuote on tarkoitettu ainoastaan sisäkäyttöön.

• Tuotteen IP44-luokitus tarkoittaa, että se on suojattu vesiroiskeilta  
suihkutiloissa. Sitä ei kuitenkaan ole tarkoitettu upotettavaksi veteen.

Tuottee kuvaus
1. Ripustussilmukka

2. Koukku silmukkaa varten

3. Tiivisteellä varustettu kansi

4. Nuppi kellon asettamista varten

Käyttö
1. Irrota kansi (3) kääntämällä sitä vastapäivään.  

2. Katso paristokotelon pohjassa olevaa merkintää ja aseta paikalleen  
AA/LR6-paristo.

3. Aseta kellonaika kiertämällä säädintä (4) nuolen suuntaan.   

4. Aseta kansi takaisin paikalleen koukistamalla se paikalleen ja kääntämällä 
sitä myötäpäivään. Varmista, että kansi tiivistyy kunnolla ja että koukku (2)  
osoittaa ylöspäin kohti ripustuslenkkiä (1).

5. Ripusta kello esimerkiksi suihkuverhotankoon taittamalla ripustuslenkki 
tangon yli ja koukistamalla se koukkuun.

Huolto ja kunnossapito
• Pyyhi tuote kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. Käytä mietoa puhdistusainetta. 

Älä käytä liuottimia tai syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.
• Poista paristot tuotteesta, jos se on pitkään käyttämättä. 

Kierrättäminen
Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee koko  
EU-aluetta. Virheellisestä hävittämisestä johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen  
ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. 
Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote 
kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Kotelointiluokka IP44

Paristot 1 × AA/LR6 (myydään erikseen)

Mitat ø105 x 45 mm (ilman ripustus)

Paino 151 g (ilman paristoja)


